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ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

Kelli Ward, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

Constance Jackson, et al., 

Defendants. 

No. CV2020-015285 

MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL 
PRO HAC VICE FOR BRUCE V. SPIVA 

(Hon. Randall Warner) 

Sarah R. Gonski, pursuant to Ariz. R. Sup. Ct. 39, moves this Court to admit Bruce 

V. Spiva as counsel pro hac vice in this action on behalf of Defendants.  In support of this 

motion, and pursuant to Rule 39(c), the following original documents are attached: 

1. Verified Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice; 

2. Certificate of Good Standing; and 

3. State Bar of Arizona Notice of Receipt of Complete Application. 
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I hereby agree to serve as local counsel in this matter, and accept the responsibilities 

detailed in Ariz. R. Sup. Ct. 39(b). 

 

December 23, 2020 
 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

By:  /s/ Sarah R. Gonski 
Sarah R. Gonski 
2901 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

Marc E. Elias* 
Bruce V. Spiva*  
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Telephone:  202.654.6200 
Facsimile:  202.654.6211 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 
 
Roy Herrera (Bar No. 032901) 
Daniel A. Arellano (Bar No. 032304) 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2555 
Telephone: 602.798.5400 
Facsimile: 602.798.5595 
HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 

*Pro hac vice applications pending 
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Original filed with AZ TurboCourt on  
December 23, 2020. 

Copy emailed on December 23, 2020, to:  
 
Dennis I. Wilenchik 
Lee Miller  
Wilenchik & Bartness 
2810 N. Third Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
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jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Kelli Ward 
 
Roopali H. Desai, Esq.  
D. Andrew Gaona, Esq.  
Kristen Yost, Esq.  
rdesai@cblawyers.com  
agaona@cblayers.com  
kyost@cblawyers.com  
Attorneys for the Arizona Secretary of State 
 
Thomas P. Liddy, liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Emily Craiger, craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph I. Vigil, vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph J. Branco, brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph LaRue, laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Attorneys for Maricopa County 
 
 
/s/ Susan M. Frietz  


